
 as of December 2025CP Sub-Sector Achievements - 2025 - National

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

50.5%

49.4%
0.0%

Male

Female
GNC

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

195,669

Supporting Agencies

ASAM Bar A… CAR… Carit… DRC Eksi 25 GIZ GOA… Han… Hum… ICMPD IGAM IOM LEAP… LWA May… MDM Qata… REALs Relie… RET I… SAMS SARD Save … Solid… STL UMHD UNFPA UNH… UNIC… WHO Worl… Yedi … Yery…

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

85,457
# of children assessed for

protection needs

74,450
# of individuals reached

through information
campaigns and

awareness-raising initiatives

45,740
# of children participating in
structured, sustained child
protection or psycho-social

support programmes

Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

Afghan

Ukranian

144,166

32,704

13,351

5,448

0

Reporting Agencies

ASAM

CARE Inte…

DDD

Eksi 25

Gaziante…

GOAL Int…

Hand in …

Hatay Me…

HRDF

Human A…

ICMPD

IGAM

IOM

Kaos GL

Kilis- Pro…

LEAP NGO

LWA

Mavi Kalem

Maya Fou…

Multecile…

NSPPL

Qatar Ch…

REALs

RET Inter…

SAMS

Sanliurfa …

SARD

Save the …

SEVKAR

STL

TARDE

TKV

TRC

UMHD

UNFPA

UNHCR

UNICEF

WALD

World Hu…

Yedi Basak

Yeryüzü Ç…

YSF

Ze…

EQ Response Activity

All 

# of Beneficiaries by Location
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Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month

January February March April May June July August September October November December

6,761

10,448

8,526
7,843 7,563

6,191

4,779

6,056
7,126

8,247 7,862

4,055

1,917

5,216
6,280

5,001 4,730

2,706 2,980
2,387

3,941 4,366

5,998

4,634
3,904

4,423
3,653 3,692

3,237 3,387
2,842

2,127

Indicator 4.1.1 # of children assessed for pr… 4.1.2 # of children identifi… 4.1.3 # of children r…

41,373
4.1.3 # of children referred to

specialised/multi-sectoral
services

15,450
# of children participating in

structured and sustained
community based child
protection programmes

20,534
# of individuals reached with

positive parenting
programmes

50,156
# of children identified to be

at risk

Child Protection Risk Levels

Emergency

High

Medium

Low

No Risk

1,247

11,755

36,500

15,700

20,255

Types of Child Protection Incidents

Psychosocial Distress

Denial of Access to Reso…

Neglect or Negligent Tre…

Exploitation

Mental/Emotional Abuse

Physical Violence/Abuse

Sexual Violence

Self-Harm

20,207

14,046

6,340

4,233

4,051

988

240

51

Location

All 

Month

All 

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=38.9906120981589~34.90085128399999&lvl=6&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=38.9906120981589~34.90085128399999&lvl=6&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO
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CP Sub-Sector Achievements - 2024 - National

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

50.6%

49.4%
0.0%

Male

Female
GNC

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

366,270

Supporting Agencies

AAR Japan

AFAD

ASAM

CARE Inter…

Caritas Lux…

Cordaid

DRC

DWW

ECHO Turk…

ELAF

GIZ

GOAL Inter…

Hand in H…

Human Ap…

IGAM

IOM

IRC

KADAV

LEAP NGO

LWA

Maya Foun…

MDM

MoNE

MUDEM

Multeciler …

Oxfam KEDV

Qatar Char…

REALs

Relief Inter…

RET Intern…

SAMS

Save the C…

SENED Or…

Shanti Vol…

Solidar Sui…

UMHD

UNFPA

UNHCR

UNICEF

WHH

Yer…

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

218,168
# of children assessed for

protection needs

148,001
# of individuals reached

through information
campaigns and

awareness-raising initiatives

94,049
# of children participating in
structured, sustained child
protection or psycho-social

support programmes

Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Other N…

Afghan

Ukranian

244,028

81,960

24,223

14,809

1,250

Reporting Agencies

AAR Ja…

AHF

ASA

ASAM

CARE I…

DDD

DRC

Eksi 25

ELAF

EVSAD

Gazian…

Genç …

GOAL I…

Hand i…

Hatay …

HRDF

Huma…

IGAM

Inogar

IOM

Izmir- …

KADAV

Kaos GL

Kilis- P…

LEAP …

LWA

Mavi K…

Maya …

MUDEM

Multec…

NSPPL

Qatar …

REALs

Relief I…

RET In…

SAMS

Sanliur…

SARD

Save t…

SENED…

SEVKAR

SRP

STL

TARDE

TKV

TRC

UMHD

UNFPA

UNHCR

UOSS…

WALD

WHH

Yeryüz…

YSF

EQ Response Activity

All 

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month

January February March April May June July August September October November December

17,269

25,569

20,651

15,088

22,582

12,478
13,158

14,526

18,900

25,442

22,472

10,03310,181

11,816

9,463

6,224

8,999

4,982

6,877
7,564

8,394
9,018 9,402

5,515
4,731

5,903

4,463

2,728

4,044

2,861 3,102
3,890

5,441 5,136 5,052

2,316

Indicator 4.1.1 # of children assessed for pr… 4.1.2 # of children identifi… 4.1.3 # of children r…

49,667
4.1.3 # of children referred to

specialised/multi-sectoral
services

26,150
# of children participating in

structured and sustained
community based child
protection programmes

21,501
# of individuals reached with

positive parenting
programmes

98,435
# of children identified to be

at risk

# of Beneficiaries by Location
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Location

All 

Month

All 
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 as of December 2023CP Sub-Sector Achievements - 2023 - National

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Gender*

51.4%

48.0%
0.5%

Male

Female
GNC

*The number of beneficiaries reached is calculated by summing indicators selected by the sectors; there may be duplications.

353,327

Supporting Agencies

ASAM Bar … CAR… Carit… Conc… DRC ECH… Eksi … ELAF GIZ GOA… IGAM IOM KAD… LEAP… MDM Merc… MoIT MU… Mult… REALs Relie… SAMS Save… STL Takaf… TİHV UM… UNF… UNH… UNI… UN… WHH WHO YSYD

Source: PWG, ActivityInfo Feedback: IMTurkey@unhcr.org

Appeal

All 

184,912
# of children assessed for

protection needs

106,433
# of individuals reached

through information
campaigns and

awareness-raising initiatives

90,575
# of children participating in
structured, sustained child
protection or psycho-social

support programmes

Nationality

All 

Breakdown of Beneficiaries by Nationality*

Syrian

Turkish

Afghan

Other N…

Ukranian

262,815

49,310

23,572

17,256

374

Reporting Agencies

ASA

ASAM

Bonyan

CARE In…

Concern…

DDD

DRC

Eksi 25

ELAF

EVSAD

Gaziant…

GOAL In…

Gokkusa…

HRDF

IGAM

IOM

Izmir- M…

KADAV

Kaos GL

Kilis- Pr…

LEAP N…

Malatya…

Mavi Kal…

Mercy …

MUDEM

Multecil…

Multecil…

NSPPL

REALs

Relief In…

SAMS

Sanliurf…

Save the…

SEVKAR

STL

Takaful …

TARDE

TKV

TRC

UMHD

UNFPA

UNHCR

UNWo…

UOSSM …

WALD

WHH

YSF

YSYD

EQ Response Activity

All 

Individuals benefitting protection Services by Month

January February March April May June July August September October November December

17,009

9,847

14,727

10,979

16,698

14,453
15,175 15,123

18,990

20,867

19,591

11,453

8,002

5,861

11,470

7,692

9,457

6,720

8,656 8,358 8,558
9,272

9,809

6,049

4,823 4,742
3,928

2,556

5,120
5,675

7,008

5,318
6,094

5,336

Indicator 4.1.1 # of children assessed for pr… 4.1.2 # of children identifi… 4.1.3 # of children r…

68,511
4.1.3 # of children referred to

specialised/multi-sectoral
services

47,654
# of children participating in

structured and sustained
community based child
protection programmes

19,873
# of individuals reached with

positive parenting
programmes

99,904
# of children identified to be

at risk

# of Beneficiaries by Location
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Location

All 

Month

All 
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